FORMAL STEP A RESOLUTION

UNION: NALC POST OFFICE: Rockwville
UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/ STATION : Installation-Wide
GRIEVANCE # 50-15-SL94 MANAGEMENT REP: Dewan Pinthiere
e e
GRIEVANT: NALC DATE : Jdongery 21, 2015

GATS NUMBER: K11N-4K-C 15310519 (¢.)

As a result of our discussion on this date, it is mutually
agreed that the above referenced grievance/dispute is resolved in
accordance with the following:

Management will cease and desist violating Article 41
Section 1A2. Management agrees to comply with M-00755.
In accordance with Article 41 Section 1.A.2 of the
National Agreement, Form 1723 will be provided to the
Union at the local level showing the beginning and ending
times of the detail. Such copies of Form 1723 will be
provided to the Union in advance of the detail or
modification thereto.

Management hereby agrees to pay NALC Branch 3825 a
lump sum of $500.00 (five hundred dollars) due to the
repetitive violations on this issue. Nothing follows.

This settlement is made in accordance with the language of
Article 15 and the Dispute Resolution Process.
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FORMAL STEP A RESOLUTION

UNION: NALC POST OFFICE: Rockville

UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/STATION : Installation-Wide

GRIEVANCE $# 50-15-SL90 MANAGEMENT REP: Dewan Pinthiere
Du,ur\

GRIEVANT: NALC DATE : JRERar: , 2015

GATS NUMBER: K11N-4K-C 15310513 @.

As a result of our discussion on this date, it is mutually
agreed that the above referenced grievance/dispute is resolved in
accordance with the following:

Management will cease and desist violating Article 41
Section 1A2. Management agrees to comply with M-00755.
In accordance with Article 41 Section 1.A.2 of the
National Agreement, Form 1723 will be provided to the
Union at the local level showing the beginning and ending
times of the detail. Such copies of Form 1723 will be
provided to the Union in advance of the detail or
modification thereto.

Management hereby agrees to pay NALC Branch 3825 a
lump sum of $500.00 (five hundred dollars) due to the
repetitive violations on this issue. Nothing follows.

This settlement is made in accordance with the language of
Article 15 and the Dispute Resolution Process.
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Union Representative Management Representative
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FORMAL STEP A RESOLUTION

UNION: NALC POST OFFICE: Rockville
UNION REP: Kenneth Lerch OFFICE/STATION : Installation-Wide
GRIEVANCE # 52-2015-TA48 MANAGEMENT REP: Dewan Pinthiere
Decembe
GRIEVANT: NALC DATE : ~Janwaiy 21, 2015
Eo&

As a result of our discussion on this date, it is mutually
agreed that the above referenced grievance/dispute is resolved in
accordance with the following:

Management will cease and desist violating Article 41
Section 1A2. Management agrees to comply with M-00755.
In accordance with Article 41 Section 1.A.2 of the
National Agreement, Form 1723 will be provided to the
Union at the local level showing the beginning and ending
times of the detail. Such copies of Form 1723 will be
provided to the Union in advance of the detail or
modification thereto.

Management hereby agrees to pay NALC Branch 3825 a
lump sum of $500.00 (five hundred dollars) due to the
repetitive violations on this issue. Nothing follows.

This settlement is made in accordance with the language of
Article 15 and the Dispute Resolution Process.

W W @g(\)uf 0

Union Representative ManagemenE—\R‘e)presentative

Date Date
(;a)@”



